	Form DTC 1808 (Day, 00/05)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
اد	<i>(</i> 09-20-2006	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
.0.			S ONLY	
0			se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
/-	1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
9	David Allen Ryon		Name: <u>Savvy Investments</u> , Inc. Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8-18-06 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement		Street Address: 17 E. Cleveland Ave	
			City: Sapulpa	
			State: OKlahoma	
09/19/200	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License	Country: USA Zip: 74066	
	Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	A AA AB		document is being filed together with a newapplication. B. Patent No.(s) US4, 739, 583 B2 tached? Tyes TNo	
	5. Name and address to whom corresp	ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be maile	ed:	involved: Z S	
	Name: Ellen K. Stewart		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40. 6	
	Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Street Address: 17 E. Clevelan	d Ave	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Sapulpa		8. Payment Information	
	State: OK Zip: 74	1066	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: 918-697-8186 Fax Number: 918-248-8603 Email Address: Estewart @tulsurealtors.		b. Deposit Account Number	
			om Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature: aucol (Ulen	Man 8-18-06	
	PAULD Allen		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	Name of Person S	Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018303 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

	Docket Number (optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Province (upuolitar)				
Whereas, I, David Allen Ryon of Broken !	Arrow OK hereinafter				
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in _					
Metal Fence Rail					
No. <u>US6</u> , 739, 583, B2 detect May 25, 2004 owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Savvy Investments, Inc	; and whereas, I am now the sole				
of Sapulpa, OKlahoma, USA					
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 17 E. Cleveland Ave.					
City of Sapulpa and State of OKlaha	OM C				
Is destrous of acquiring the entire right, fitte and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Thousand dollars (\$ 10.	OOO , OO), the receipt whereof is				
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the					
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be hald and enjoyed					
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term					
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the serne would have been held by me had this essignment and					
anie ant henr made	·				
Executed this /8 th day of Hugust					
at 17 E. Cleveland, Sapalpa, OK 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
al Tre Cleverand, Saparas, UN					
1	Suid allen Lyon (Signature)				
State of <u>CKIC his miss</u> County of <u>Creek</u> SS:					
Before me personally appeared said David Alleri Ryon	_				
and acknowledge the funggoing instrument to be his free act and dead this 18	day				
of August 20 06					
KARIN HUMMINGBIRD NOTARY PUBLIC – STATE OF OKLA	HOMA Mellyluis				
CREEK COUNTY	——————————————————————————————————————				
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FUBRUARY COMMISSION № 04001889	27, 2008 (Notary Public)				

PATENT

REEL: 018303 FRAME: 0835